TikiLIVE Announces the Addition of RIDE TV to Channel Lineup

Internet Protocol Television (IPTV) and Over-The-Top (OTT) Provider is Excited to Offer Additional Channel to Current Channel Lineup

MARATHON, FL (Date) – TikiLIVE, a leading Internet Protocol Television (IPTV) Provider and Over-The-Top (OTT) Provider, recently announced the addition of RIDE TV to their current channel lineup.

RIDE TV is the only television network devoted exclusively to the horse and rural living lifestyle and is available in high definition 24 hours each day.

RIDE TV produces over 90 percent of its content and offer original children's programming, documentaries, reality shows, and other great content for the equestrian and rural lifestyle markets. RIDE TV's cornerstone programming is exclusive, live, championship equestrian sports.

Ride Television Network, Inc. is a privately held corporation based in Fort Worth, Texas USA. The company was formed in 2011 for the purpose of launching a 24-hour, high definition, television network. RIDE TV launched on October 1, 2014, in the United States and is available internationally including Asia and Latin America.

For more information or to view all of TikiLIVE's channels, please visit <u>http://www.tikilive.com/</u>.

About TikiLIVE

TikiLIVE is an IPTV (Internet Protocol Television) / OTT (Over The Top) platform development and cloud hosting company that deploys enterprise solutions while providing firstin-class hosting to clients. The TikiLIVE team focuses on delivering HD video, including both live streaming video and video on-demand (VOD). TikiLIVE provides its users with a comprehensive set of tools for producing and managing their live HD streaming content.

For more information, please visit <u>www.tikilive.com</u>. To speak with a representative directly, please call 305-289-4557.

###